CAMBRIDGE CC VETERANS' (age over 40) ALL-TIME RECORDS - 2023

A Veteran can only establish an age record if someone older or of the same age has not already gone faster. On this
list any rider in bold type is faster than all younger riders, up as far as the next bold type age on the list. The youngest

name in bold type at each distance is faster than any over-40 in the Club's history.

NN = Current National Age Record
AA = Current East Anglian Age Record

SOLO BICYCLES - OPEN

10 miles

40
42
47
48
49
49
50
50
50
51
51
51
52
53
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
56
56
56
57
57
57

David McGaw

Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Ken Platts
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp

Martin Reynolds

Bob Watson
Ken Platts

André Dyason

Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
Derek Mayne
John Lindsell
Derek Mayne
John Lindsell
Derek Mayne
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
Derek Mayne
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
Andy Grant
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
Chris Dyason
Gerry Ashley
Ted Wells
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Chris Dyason
Ted Wells
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason

23.03.19
1979
1984
2000
1989
1984
1990
1986
1985
1991
1987
1986
1992
1989
1988

05.07.06
2006
1990
2007
1991
1990

14.07.19

27.08.17
2008

22.07.17
2009
1992
1987
1979
1988
1981
1990
1982

31.05.14
1992
1983

07.06.16

23.07.15
1993
1992

22.07.17

09.06.16
1994

16.06.18

05.05.18

06.05.17

15.06.19

01.09.18

18.07.18

06.09.14
1996
1993

18.07.21

23.06.21

02.06.21.

16.05.21

02.09.17
1996

15.07.18

15.06.19

N = Formerly a National Age Record

A = Formerly an East Anglian Age Record

E2/10

E2/10

F20/10

F11/10
V718

V718

E2/10

V718
F2A/10

V718
E2/10

F11/10
E2/10
E2/10
F11/10
E2/10
E2/10
F11/10

F11/10
E2/10
E2/10
F11/10
V718

F11/10
F11/10

Nat EA

>>>> 3

NN AA

N

> Br>>

0:19:33
0:23:25
0:23:23
0:19:32
0:22:05
0:23:44
0:21:44
0:22:27
0:23:29
0:20:47
0:22:21
0:22:54
0:21:18
0:22:23
0:22:38
0:19:38
0:20:57
0:22:51
0:20:13
0:21:47
0:23:49

0:19:36
0:19:46
0:20:06

0:19:53
0:20:07
0:22:35
0:25:17
0:26:21
0:25:39
0:26:49
0:26:10
0:26:27

0:20:05
0:22:18
0:27:58
0:20:26
0:20:36
0:23:18
0:25:50
0:20:28
0:20:33
0:23:03

0:20:06
0:20:10
0:20:58

0:20:08
0:20:49
0:20:50
0:21:40
0:22:51
0:23:19

0:20:15
0:20:16
0:20:24
0:20:51

0:21:02
0:23:32

0:21:42

0:21:44

|

MPH E

30.7
25.6
25.7
30.7
27.2
25.3
27.6
26.7
25.6
28.9
26.8
26.2
28.2
26.8
26.5
30.6
28.6
26.3
29.7
27.5
25.2
30.6
30.4
29.9
30.2
29.8
26.6
23.7
22.8
23.4
22.4
22.9
22.7
29.9
26.9
21.5
29.4
29.1
25.8
23.2
29.3
29.2
26.0
29.9
29.8
28.6
29.8
28.8
28.8
27.7
26.3
25.7
29.6
29.6
29.4
28.8
28.5
25.5
27.6
27.6


J8
Speed is a calculation. Do not overwrite


15 miles

25 miles

Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber

Martin Reynolds
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Ken Platts

Andy Grant

Ken Platts

Andy Grant
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber

Grahame Fisher
Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
John Morley
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts

Ken Platts

Ken Platts

Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Derek Mayne
John Lindsell
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
John Lindsell

2001
16.06.21
14.08.04
01.6.22
02.09.23
2008
08.08.09
30.06.10
20.06.13

17.08.19
18.07.18
10.07.19
18.07.18
5.9.20
10.07.19
30.5.21
5.9.20
30.5.21
18.07.18
24.03.19
30.05.21
25.05.22
26.08.23
03.07.13

1993
1978
1979
1983
2000
1984
1990
1985
1991
1987
1986
1987
1993
1988
2006
2006
1994
1989
2007
1991
1990
2008
2008
2008
2009
1978
2010
2010
1979
14.07.12
1989
1981
1991
1982
14.06.14
1992
1983
05.09.15
1984
02.09.17
25.06.16
1985
03.06.18
27.05.18
08.04.17
1986

E2/10
E2/10
E2/10
F2A/10

E2/10
B10/3
B10/3

F2/15
B15/1
B15/1
B15/1
B15/1
B15/1
F2/15
B15/1
F2/15
B15/1
B15/2
F2/15
B15/3
F2/15
B15/1

B25/38

E2/25

E2/25

E2/25
E2/25

R25/3H
E2/25
E2/25

0:23:57
0:22:16
0:23:32
0:22:23
0:22:22
0:24:28
0:24:06
0:24:36
0:25:18

0:30:32
0:31:28
0:31:07
0:32:38
0:32:08
0:32:29
0:31:36
0:33:48
0:32:48
0:34:00
0:35:44
0:34:44
0:37:31
0:34:39
0:39:38

0:53:20
0:55:50
0:59:14
1:02:12
0:50:06
0:59:30
0:55:13
0:58:40
0:54:40
0:55:40
0:58:00
0:57:33
0:57:05
0:58:57
0:50:52
0:53:24
0:56:39
1:00:17
0:50:26
0:57:37
0:58:23
0:51:53
0:52:34
0:53:36
0:51:27
1:02:57
0:51:36
0:51:49
1:04:23
0:49:57
1:04:37
1:11:02
0:58:35
1:07:11
0:51:06
1:01:45
1:06:37
0:52:44
1:09:43
0:51:44
0:53:00
1:10:16
0:50:37
0:53:35
0:54:09
1:07:02

25.1
26.9
25.5
26.8
26.8
24.5
24.9
24.4
23.7

29.5
28.6
28.9
27.6
28.0
27.7
28.5
26.6
27.4
26.5
25.2
25.9
24.0
26.0
22.7

28.1
26.9
25.3
24.1
29.9
25.2
27.2
25.6
27.4
26.9
25.9
26.1
26.3
25.4
29.5
28.1
26.5
24.9
29.7
26.0
25.7
28.9
28.5
28.0
29.2
23.8
29.1
28.9
23.3
30.0
23.2
21.1
25.6
22.3
29.4
24.3
22.5
28.4
21.5
29.0
28.3
21.3
29.6
28.0
27.7
22.4



66 Andy Grant 23.06.19 R25/3H A 0:52:44 28.4
66 Ken Platts 06.04.19 E2/25 A 0:53:04 28.3
66 Ken Platts 08.07.18 B25/8 A 0:53:14 28.2
66 Chris Dyason 24.08.14 E2/25 0:58:16  25.7
66 Gerry Ashley 1996 0:59:16  25.3
66 Ted Wells 1993 0:59:36  25.2
67 Andy Grant 20.09.20 B25/8 A 0:54:10 27.7
68 Andy Grant 07.08.21 F2A/25 NN AA 0:52:06 28.8
68 Andy Grant 21.07.21 B25/8 A 0:53:24 28.1
68 Chris Dyason 20.08.16 R25/3H 0:56:58 26.3
68 Peter Baumber 1999 1:02:22 24.1
68 Ted Wells 1995 1:02:28 24.0
69 Andy Grant 11.09.22 F2a/25 AA 0:53:34 28.0
69 Andy Grant 07.05.22 F2a/25 A 0:53:48 27.9
69 Chris Dyason 26.08.17 E2/25 A 0:54:46 27.4
69 Peter Baumber 2000 1:00:54 24.6
69 Ted Wells 1996 1:03:41 23.6
70 Chris Dyason 08.09.18 E2/25 0:55:29 27.0
70 Peter Baumber 07.07.01 F1/25 1:00:51 24.7
71 Chris Dyason 06.04.19 E2/25 0:55:51 26.9
71 Peter Baumber 18.08.02 F1/25 1:00:54 24.6
71 Ted Wells 1998 1:03:58 23.4
72 Chris Dyason 02:08:20 F1b/25 1:01:29 24.4
72 Chris Dyason 02:08:20 F1b/25 1:01:29 24.4
72 Peter Baumber 24.05.03 E2/25 1:01:52 24.2
73 Chris Dyason 12.09.21 F2/25 0:58:23  25.7
73 Peter Baumber 2003 1:05:15 23.0
73 Ted Wells 2000 1:05:23  22.9
74 Chris Dyason 14:05:22 A25/34 0:58:33  25.6
74 Peter Baumber 2005 1:03:32 23.6
75 Chris Dyason 23.09.23 E2/25 AA 0:58:09 258
75 Peter Baumber 24.06.06 E2/25 1:02:16 24.1
76 Peter Baumber 09.09.07 E2/25 A 1:03:10 23.7
76 Peter Baumber 2007 1:06:16 22.6
77 Peter Baumber 2008 1:04:56 23.1
78 Peter Baumber 2009 1:04:34 23.2
79 Peter Baumber 04.09.10 E2/25 1:04:13 234
79 Peter Baumber 2010 1:04:20 23.3
81 John Lindsell 2002 A 1:27:24 17.2
82 Peter Baumber 29.06.13 E2/25 1:05:46 22.8
82 John Lindsell 2003 A 1:29:19 16.8
30 miles 44 Peter Hoare 1987 1:10:27 25.6
46 John Morley 1986 1:11:32 25.2
48 Freddie Whipp 1984 1:19:06 22.8
49 John Morley 1989 A 1:06:24 27.1
49 Freddie Whipp 1985 1:15:56  23.7
50 Freddie Whipp 1986 1:16:40 23.5
51 John Morley 1991 1:08:06 26.4
51 Freddie Whipp 1987 1:10:52 254
52 Mick Draper 1989 1:08:51 26.1
52 Paul Rivett 1988 1:15:00 24.0
54 Ken Platts 11.06.06 E2/30 A 1:02:00 29.0
54 Freddie Whipp 1990 1:17:45 23.2
56 Ken Platts 2008 A 1:04:57 27.7
56 Freddie Whipp 1991 1:08:53 26.1
57 Ken Platts 2009 A 1:05:18 27.6
58 Bob Watson 22.09.18 E2/30c The Club Senior Record 1:01:47 29.1
58 John Lindsell 1979 1:22:14 21.9
60 John Lindsell 1981 1:24:33 21.3
61 Ken Platts 05.10.13 E2/30 1:02:56 28.6
61 John Lindsell 1982 1:23:54 215
62 Andy Grant 03.10.15 E2/30 A 1:03:16  28.5
62 Gerry Ashley 1992 1:21:23  22.1
62 John Lindsell 1983 1:21:57 22.0
63 Ken Platts 03.10.15 E2/30 NN AA 1:02:21 28.9
63 Gerry Ashley 1993 1:17:50 23.1
64 Andy Grant 07.10.17 E2/30 A 1:03:26 28.4
66 Ken Platts 22:09:18 E2/30c NN AA 1:02:59 28.6
66 Chris Dyason 12.07.14 A30/9 1:11:20 25.2
66 Peter Baumber 1997 1:18:57 22.8

67 Peter Baumber 1998 1:16:04  23.7



50 miles

Andy Grant
Ted Wells
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber

Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber

Peter Baumber

Peter Baumber

Mick Draper
Mick Swales
Ken Platts
Ken Platts
John Morley
John Morley
Ken Platts
John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
Mick Draper
John Morley
Mick Draper
Ken Platts
Ken Platts
John Morley
Ken Platts
Ken Platts
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Gerry Ashley
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Gerry Ashley
Ted Wells
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
Ted Wells
Andy Grant
Andy Grant
Chris Dyason
Ted Wells
Andy Grant
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Ted Wells
Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber

28.08.21
1995
07.10.17
2000
22.09.18
29.07.01
20.06.19
09.06.02
08.06.03
01.05.21
2004
21.08.22
09.07.05
2006
22.07.07
28.06.08
2009
05.10.13

1979
1987
2000
2000
1988
1989
2002
1990
1991
1992
1989
1993
1990
2006
2006
1994
2007
2007
31.05.08
1978
1979
1980
21.07.12
1981
20.07.13
1991
1982
1992
1983
14.05.16
1993
14.05.16
1985
12.05.18
15.07.17
1986
12.05.18
04.08.96
1993
15.8.20
16.06.19
29.05.94
13.06.21
22.5.21
14.05.16
1995
22.5.22
13.05.17
20.08.00
1996
12.05.18
21.07.19
04.08.02

B30/1b
E2/30

E2/30c
E72
B30/1
E72
E5/30e
F2/30

L308
E2/30

E2/30
E2/30

E2/30

H50/14
E2/50B

F1/50

E2/50c

E2/50c

E2/50c
E2/50c

E2/50c
E2/50c

E2/50c
Flg

E2/50c
E2/50c
E82
F2/50
F2/50
E2/50c

F2/50
E2/50c
E2/50b

E2/50c
E2/50c
E2/50b

NN AA 1:03:01

AA

1:20:06
1:08:34
1:19:04
1:04:02
1:15:26
1:09:56
1:18:38
1:18:43
1:10:19
1:23:37
1:15:01
1:19:29
1:20:29
1:19:46
1:21:54
1:22:54
1:21:57

1:57:46
2:06:13
1:44:00
1:44:42
2:08:33
2:00:50
1:46:33
1:56:42
1:50:28
1:55:59
2:06:10
1:57:59
2:07:22
1:50:28
1:51:24
1:55:57
1:48:36
1:49:53
1:42:36
2:10:13
2:17:37
2:18:41
1:46:28
2:14:19
1:47:49
1:59:08
2:14:09
2:05:45
2:20:23
1:48:29
2:04:56
1:50:08
2:24:10
1:43:35
1:55:40
2:26:30
1:47:11
2:01:59
2:08:19
1:45:56
1:52:55
2:09:21
1:47:54
1:48:45
1:57:43
2:12:39
1:48:39
1:59:30
2:09:40
2:10:19
1:56:02
2:00:59
2:12:03

28.6
22.5
26.3
22.8
28.1
23.9
25.7
22.9
22.9
25.6
21.5
24.0
22.6
22.4
22.6
22.0
21.7
22.0

25.5
23.8
28.8
28.7
23.3
24.8
28.2
25.7
27.2
25.9
23.8
25.4
23.6
27.2
26.9
25.9
27.6
27.3
29.2
23.0
21.8
21.6
28.2
22.3
27.8
25.2
22.4
23.9
21.4
27.7
24.0
27.2
20.8
29.0
25.9
20.5
28.0
24.6
23.4
28.3
26.6
23.2
27.8
27.6
25.5
22.6
27.6
25.1
23.1
23.0
25.9
24.8
22.7



100 miles

12 hours

24 hours

72
73
74
73
74
75
75
76
77

46
47
48
48
49
50
51
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
56
57
58
59
61
62
62
63
63
64
64
65
65
66
66
66
66
67
67
69

49
50
51
53
55
56
58
58
61
61
61
66

44
45
46
61

Ted Wells

Chris Dyason
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber
Chris Dyason
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber
Peter Baumber

John Morley
John Morley
Ken Platts
John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
Ken Platts
John Morley
Ken Platts
Freddie Whipp
Ken Platts
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Gerry Ashley
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Andy Grant
Ken Platts
Andy Grant
Gerry Ashley
Ted Wells
John Lindsell
Peter Baumber
John Lindsell
Peter Baumber

John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
John Morley
Ken Platts
Ken Platts

Ken Platts
John Lindsell
Ken Platts
Ken Usher

John Lindsell
Ted Wells

Bill Clough

Bill Clough

Bill Clough
Peter Baumber

SOLO BICYCLES - WOMEN

10 miles

25 miles

42
50
53

49
53

Angela Platt
Julia Ertner
Ann Shuttleworth

Julia Ertner
Ann Shuttleworth

1999
22.05.21
21.05.22

2004

2005

27.05.23.

2006
2007
26.07.08

1986
1987
2000
1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
2006
1994
2007
1991
2008
2008
1977
1978
1979
26.06.11
1982
22.06.14
1983
1993
1984
19.06.16
1985
15.07.18
18.06.17
14.07.19
07.07.96
1993
1987
30.08.98
1988
30.07.00

1989
1990
1991
1993
19.08.07
2008
22.08.10
1979
17.08.13
10.09.95
1982
12.09.93

29.08.93
1994
26.08.95
21.06.92

16.06.01
04.03.17
14.09.19

11.09.16
17.08.19

F2/50
F2/50

F2/50

E2/50

H100/13 N

N
N
E2/100 The Club Senior Record
E2/100 N
E2/100
B100/4
E2/100 N
B100/4 NN
Flh N
B100/8
F1/100

E2/12h The Club Senior Record N
N
E2/12hr N

E2/12hr N
On a tricycle

F1l
B24

B24/1
B24/2

B10/34
B10/19
B10/3a

F2A/25
E2/25

2:14:06
2:03:12
2:04:19

2:19:00

2:21:35
2:05:49
2:18:03
2:14:55
2:13:45

4:25:08
4:25:19
3:46:34
4:12:54
4:07:17
3:56:40
3:56:15
4:06:27
3:46:31
4:09:03
3:46:07
4:14:34
3:46:34
3:55:32
4:37:00
4:38:27
4:48:38
3:44:33
4:48:26
3:47:39
4:55:00
4:28:05
4:50:58
3:53:24
4:48:24
3:47:07
3:52:12
3:49:03
4:16:52
4:32:06
4:56:31
4:56:11
4:56:21
5:08:22

236.95m
252.75m
260.67m
248.47m
283.10m
280.56m
280.57m
236.70m
275.06m
237.00m
223.14m
226.79m

398.63m
374.13m
387.10m
360.69m

0:24:40
0:28:10
0:23:31

1:05:07
1:02:06

22.4
244
24.1
21.6
21.2
23.8
21.7
22.2
224

22.6
22.6
26.5
23.7
24.3
25.4
25.4
24.3
26.5
24.1
26.5
23.6
26.5
25.5
21.7
21.5
20.8
26.7
20.8
26.4
20.3
22.4
20.6
25.7
20.8
26.4
25.8
26.2
23.4
22.1
20.2
20.3
20.2
19.5

19.7
21.1
21.7
20.7
23.6
23.4
234
19.7
22.9
19.8
18.6
18.9

16.6
15.6
16.1
15.0

24.3
21.3
25.5

23.0
24.2



TRICYCLES - OPEN

10 miles

25 miles

30 miles

50 miles

100 miles

12 hours

52
53
55
60
64
65

Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell

Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Mick Draper
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell

John Lindsell

John Lindsell

John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell

Mick Draper
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell

Ken Usher
Ken Usher
Ken Usher
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell
John Lindsell

Ken Usher

1989
14.06.90
1992
27.05.95
1985
1986
1990
1992
1993
21.05.11
22.09.01
13.06.02
2006

1990
1991
1992
20.08.95
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
11:06:11
2000
2001
01:09:02
17.08.03
26.09.04
14.08.05
24.09.06

1985
1986
03.06.89
18.05.91
17.05.92
16.06.93
29.09.01
27.09.03
03.10.04

1992
06.08.95
10.06.84

1985

1986

1987
25.06.89
16.06.90

1992
08.08.93

1995
1997
1997
1984
1985
17.08.86
16.08.87
03.07.88
02.07.89
1990
07.07.91
04.07.93

10.09.95

2y10

C10/1

E2/10
E2/10

Fla

E2/25

B25/38
Flb/25
F1/25

E72

B30/6
B30/6
B30/6
E1/30
E1/30
E1/30

Flg
F1

E72
Fl

Fl

E39
E72
E72
E72

Fld
Flh

F1

The Club Senior Record

The Club Senior Record

The Club Senior Record

The Club Senior Record

223

22222

> > > >

>>>r>>>>>

>>r>rr >>>>r>>

>>>>r>>>

> Br>>»>>>>>>>8>

237.00m

23.9
24.1
22.3
23.2
20.6
20.3
19.3
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63 Ken Usher 1997 N A
63 John Lindsell 1984 N A
64 John Lindsell 1985 N A
65 Ken Usher 1999 The Club Senior Record NN AA
65 John Lindsell 07.09.86 F1 N A
67 John Lindsell 11.09.88 F1 N AA

Making a claim

If you wish to make a claim for a record, send details of the event, date, time and distance to: -
records@cambridgecc.co.uk
Note that only rides in Official CTT events or Cambridge CC club events qualify.
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